
Keep Grand Prairie Beautiful Events 
Updated for September 9, 2025 

 
Gardening Classes and Events, Info & Registration: amaron@gptx.org    

 
Saturday, September 27 1 p.m. – 3 p.m.  Growing Herbs Indoors, Grand Prairie YMCA, 4556 S Carrier Pkwy 
 
Saturday, October 4 1 p.m. – 3 p.m.  Compost 101, Warmack Library, 760 Bardin Rd 
 
Saturday, November 8 1 p.m. – 4 p.m.  Shade Makers Class 1 of 3 – Indoor Class 

Warmack Library, 760 Bardin Rd 
 
Saturday, December 6 9 a.m. – 12 p.m.  Shade Makers Class 2 of 3 – Hands-on Workshop 

Pruning Shade Trees and Ornamentals 
 
Saturday, December 13 12 p.m. – 3 p.m. 4th Annual Seed and Plant Swap, Warmack Library, 760 Bardin Rd 
 
Saturday, January 24 9 a.m. – noon  Shade Makers Class 3 of 3 – Hands-on Workshop 

Pruning Fruit Trees 
 
Volunteer Opportunities, Info & Registration: http://bttr.im/i2cc2   
 
Saturday, September 13 8:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.   Garden Workday – Bush Community Garden, 506 Parkvale Ln 
 
Thursday, September 18 8:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.   Republic Environmental Services Day of Service  

              Cross Point Community Garden, 2807 W IH 20 
 
Saturday, September 20 8 a.m. – noon   Keep Texas Beautiful Sweep, Details & Registration at gptx.org  
 
Saturday, October 11 8 a.m. – noon     Eagle Project Installation at Luckett Community Garden 
 
Saturday, October 18 8 a.m. – noon   Eagle Project Installation at Cross Point Community Garden  
 
Saturday, October 25 9 a.m. – noon    Adopt-a-Cemetery, Vernoy Cemetery, 3732 Boxwood Drive 
 
Saturday, November 1 9a.m. – 1 p.m.  Adopt-a-Stream with HSA Euless 
 
Saturday, November 15 9 a.m. – noon    Adopt-a-Stream with Lake Parks North HOA 
 
Saturday, December 6 9 a.m. – noon    Adopt-a-Cemetery, Shady Grove Cemetery, 1101 WShady Grove Rd 
 
Saturday, January 17 9 a.m. – noon    Adopt-a-Stream with WOC HOA, 924 Chancellorsville Pkwy 
 
Saturday, January 31 9 a.m. – noon    Adopt-a-Stream 8th annual Fish Creek Cleanup Challenge 
 
Outreach Booths, Information: amaron@gptx.org   
 
Friday, September 26 5:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m.  De Zavala Elementary, 3410 Kirby Creek Drive   
 
Thursday, October 2 6 p.m. – 7:30 p.m.  Star-B-Q, Kennedy Campus, 2205 SE 4th Street   
 
Meetings and Trainings, Information: www.gptx.org/boardsandcommissions 
KGPB Commission Meeting, Conference Room C, City Hall East – 6:00 p.m., 2nd Tuesday, Quarterly 
December 9, 2025  March 10, 2026   June 9, 2026    September 8, 2026 
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